Web: www.bonitron.com   ǒ    Tel: 615-244-2825   ǒ    Email: info@bonitron.com
Model M3 575T
Standard Duty Braking Transistor
Customer Reference Manual
Bonitron, Inc.
2
Bonitron, Inc .
Nashville, TN

For higher duty cycle applications, consider the M3452 series of braking transistor
modules.
2.2. PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
Figure 2-1: Example of M3575T Part Number Breakdown
BASE MODEL NUMBER
The Base Model Number M3575T indicates that the unit incorporates the braking
transistor and its control circuitry only.  An external resistive load is required for proper
function of the braking module.
AC VOLTAGE RATING
The AC voltage rating of the braking unit should match the input AC line voltage to the
AC drive used with the braking module.  This rating is represented by a letter code as
shown in Table 2-1.
Table 2-1: AC Voltage Rating Codes
AC VOLTAGE
RATING CODE
AC VOLTAGE
NOMINAL AC LINE
DC BUS
TRIGGER LEVEL
L 230VAC 375VDC
E 400VAC 620VDC
H 460VAC 750VDC
BASE M ODEL NUMBER
AC  V OLTAGE RATING
DC  CURRENT RATING
SPECIAL OPTIONS
M3575T H 200 Nxxx
M3575T
10
DC CURRENT RATING
The DC current rating indicates the maximum DC current level safely handled by the
braking unit.  This rating is represented numerically such that a value of ñ15ò would
indicate that the braking unit has a peak current rating of 15 amps DC.  The RMS
current rating of the unit depends on the application of the braking module.  RMS
current ratings have been calculated for braking as well as for overhauling
applications.  See Section 7.1.1 for application sizing assistance.
CHASSIS INFORMATION
Chassis size is determined by the module rating.  For additional information, please
see Table 6-1 for ratings charts and Table 6-4 for chassis dimensions.
Table 2-2: Chassis Determination
230VAC
MODEL NUMBER CHASSIS DIMENSIONS  Hò X Wò X Dò
M3575T-L15 M3 12.75 x 3.00 x 8.70
M3575T-L30 M3 12.75 x 3.00 x 8.70
M3575T-L60 M4 12.75 x 4.00 x 8.70
M3575T-L125 B5 17.75 x 5.50 x 8.00
M3575T-L150 B5 17.75 x 5.50 x 8.00
M3575T-L200 B7 17.75 x 7.00 x 8.00
M3575T-L300 B7 17.75 x 7.00 x 8.00
M3575T-L600 B7 17.75 x 7.00 x 8.00
400VAC
MODEL NUMBER CHASSIS DIMENSIONS  Hò X Wò X Dò
M3575T-E15 M3 12.75 x 3.00 x 8.70
M3575T-E30 M3 12.75 x 3.00 x 8.70
M3575T-E75 M4 12.75 x 4.00 x 8.70
M3575T-E125 B5 17.75 x 5.50 x 8.00
M3575T-E150 B5 17.75 x 5.50 x 8.00
M3575T-E200 B7 17.75 x 7.00 x 8.00
M3575T-E300 B7 17.75 x 7.00 x 8.00
M3575T-E600 B7 17.75 x 7.00 x 8.00
460VAC
MODEL NUMBER CHASSIS DIMENSIONS  Hò X Wò X Dò
M3575T-H15 M3 12.75 x 3.00 x 8.70
M3575T-H30 M3 12.75 x 3.00 x 8.70
M3575T-H75 M4 12.75 x 4.00 x 8.70
M3575T-H125 B5 17.75 x 5.50 x 8.00
M3575T-H150 B5 17.75 x 5.50 x 8.00
M3575T-H200 B7 17.75 x 7.00 x 8.00
M3575T-H300 B7 17.75 x 7.00 x 8.00
M3575T-H600 B7 17.75 x 7.00 x 8.00
  Userôs Manual
11
SPECIAL OPTIONS
Table 2-3: Special Options

DRIVE
VOLTAGE
IPK IRMS
DUTY
CYCLE
MAX
BRAKING
POWER
MIN
LOAD W
CHASSIS
SIZE
M3575T-L15
230VAC
15A 3.87A 20% 8HP 25.00Ý M3
M3575T-L30 30A 7.75A 20% 15HP 12.50Ý M3
M3575T-L60 60A 15.5A 20% 30HP 6.25Ý M4
M3575T-L125 125A 32.27A 20% 63HP 3.00Ý B5
M3575T-L150 150A 38.73A 20% 75HP 2.50Ý B5
M3575T-L200 200A 51.64A 20% 100HP 1.90Ý B7
M3575T-L300 300A 77.46A 20% 150HP 1.30Ý B7
M3575T-L600 600A 154.92A 20% 300HP 0.70Ý B7
M3575T-E15
400VAC
15A 3.87A 20% 12.5HP 41.25Ý M3
M3575T-E30 30A 7.75A 20% 25HP 20.50Ý M3
M3575T-E75 75A 19.36A 20% 63HP 8.25Ý M4
M3575T-E125 125A 32.27A 20% 100HP 5.00Ý B5
M3575T-E150 150A 38.73A 20% 125HP 4.10Ý B5
M3575T-E200 200A 51.64A 20% 165HP 3.10Ý B7
M3575T-E300 300A 77.46A 20% 240HP 2.00Ý B7
M3575T-E600 600A 154.92A 20% 530HP 1.10Ý B7
M3575T-H15
460VAC
15A 3.87A 20% 15HP 50.00Ý M3
M3575T-H30 30A 7.75A 20% 30HP 25.00Ý M3
M3575T-H75 75A 19.36A 20% 75HP 10.00Ý M4
M3575T-H125 125A 32.27A 20% 125HP 6.00Ý B5
M3575T-H150 150A 38.73A 20% 150HP 5.00Ý B5
M3575T-H200 200A 51.64A 20% 200HP 3.75Ý B7
M3575T-H300 300A 77.46A 20% 300HP 2.50Ý B7
M3575T-H600 600A 154.92A 20% 600HP 1.25Ý B7
M3575T
26
6.2. WATT LOSS
Ratings assume losses during highest braking currents.  Total heat produced will